

No. 83-712

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

OCTOBER TERM, 1983

STATE OF NEW JERSEY,

Petitioner,

-vs-

T.L.O., a Juvenile,

Respondent.

**ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

IRWIN I. KIMMELMAN
Attorney General of New Jersey
Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex
Trenton, New Jersey 08625
(609) 984-4804

Attorney for Petitioner

Allan J. Nodes
Attorney of Record

Of Counsel & On the Brief
ALLAN J. NODES
VICTORIA CURTIS BRAMSON
Deputy Attorneys General
Division of Criminal Justice

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
Table of Contents.....	i
Table of Citations.....	ii
Legal Argument	
POINT I THIS COURT HAS JURISDICTION TO DECIDE THE ISSUE PRESENTED IN PETITIONER'S BRIEF.....	2
POINT II APPLICATION OF THE EXCLUSIONARY RULE WILL NOT SERVE TO DETER ANY IMPROPER SEARCHES BY SCHOOL OFFICIALS.....	8
Conclusion.....	12

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGE
Bell v. Wolfish, 441 U.S. 520 (1979).....	4
Camara v. Municipal Court, 387 U.S. 523 (1967).....	4,10
Colonnade Catering Corp. v. United States, 397 U.S. 72 (1970).....	5
Doe v. Renfrow, 475 F.Supp. 1012 (W.D. Ind. 1979).....	5
Ingraham v. Wright, 430 U.S. 651 (1977).....	5,9
In re G., 11 Cal.App.3d 1193, 90 Cal.Rptr. 361 (Ct. App. 1970).....	5
In re L.L., 90 Wis.2d 585, 280 N.W.2d 343 (1979).....	5
In re Martin, 90 N.J. 295, 447 A.2d 1290 (1982).....	3
Irvine v. California, 347 U.S. 128 (1954).....	9
Jones v. United States, 357 U.S. 493 (1958).....	10
Louisiana v. Mora, 423 U.S. 809 (1976).....	6
Marshall v. Barlow's, Inc., 436 U.S. 307 (1978).....	10
Michigan v. Clifford, ____ U.S. ____, 104 S.Ct. 641 (1984).....	10
Michigan v. Long, ____ U.S. ____, 103 S.Ct. 3469 (1983).....	2,passim
Michigan v. Tyler, 436 U.S. 499 (1978).....	10
Minnesota v. National Tea Co., 309 U.S. 551 (1940).....	3
Oregon v. Kennedy, 456 U.S. 667 (1982).....	6
People v. Defore, 242 N.Y. 13, 150 N.E. 585 (1926).....	8
Robinson v. Cahill, 62 N.J. 473, 303 A.2d 273 (1973), cert. den. 414 U.S. 976 (1973).....	3,4
See v. City of Seattle, 387 U.S. 541 (1967).....	10
State in the Interest of G.C., 121 N.J. Super. 108, 296 A.2d 102 (J.D.R.C. 1972).....	3
State in the Interest of T.L.O., 94 N.J. 331, 463 A.2d 934 (1983).....	2,passim

CITATIONS

	PAGE
State v. Alston, 88 N.J. 211, 440 A.2d 1311 (1981).....	3
State v. Bruzzese, 94 N.J. 210, 463 A.2d 320 (1983).....	3,6
State v. Hunt, 91 N.J. 338, 450 A.2d 952 (1982).....	3
State v. Johnson, 68 N.J. 349, 346 A.2d 66 (1975).....	3
Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1 (1968).....	10
Texas v. Brown, ____ U.S. ____, 103 S.Ct. 1535 (1983).....	6
United States v. Biswell, 406 U.S. 311 (1972).....	5
United States v. Calandra, 414 U.S. 338 (1974).....	9
United States v. Martinez-Fuerte, 428 U.S. 543 (1976).....	10
United States v. Payner, 447 U.S. 727 (1980).....	9
Wood v. Strickland, 420 U.S. 308 (1975).....	10,11
Statutes Cited:	
N.J. Stat. Ann. 2A:4-60 (West 1952).....	6
N.J. Stat. Ann. 18A:37-1 (West 1968).....	5
Other Sources Cited:	
Wyne, "The National Safe School Study: Overview and Implications" (1979), ERIC #ED-175-112.....	10
Clark, "Violence in Public Schools: The Problem and Its Solutions" (1978), ERIC #ED-151-990.....	10

No. 83-712
